Good News 

Sitwell Street Footways Resurfacing 
Carillion PLC, working in partnership with Derby City Council and Derbyroads is due to start work on Saturday the 16th of February 2013 at 9pm on Sitwell Street Spondon.

The work involves the resurfacing of the footways, replacement of some kerbs, and adjustment of ironwork and between the White Swan public house and Spondon Village hall on both sides of the carriageway. Street furniture will be improved and new seating, cycle racks and a waste bin will be added
The works are due to take place on the following dates and times, under road closures to through traffic using a signed diversion with access for local residents at all times. During the works access shall be maintained to business and residential homes in the vicinity of the works. 

Buses are to be allowed through the road closures to access Sitwell Street with the exception of the first weekend working when they will follow the diversion route. Details will be on Trent Barton website.

Carillion PLC will make every effort to keep inconvenience to a minimum. The work will be completed within 6 weekends. However this is dependent on the weather. Residents are advised to give themselves extra time when travelling on this route on Monday 18th February which is the only weekday when there will be a road closure. This has been programmed to coincide with half term when traffic levels are expected to be slightly lower.
Should you wish to enquire about these works please call the Streetpride number 0333 2006981.
	Road Closure start date and times:
	Road reopening dates and times:

	2100hrs Saturday 16 February


	2300hrs Sunday 17 February 



	0930hrs Monday 18 February 


	2300hrs Monday 18 February 



	2100hrs Saturday 23 February


	2300hrs Sunday 24 February 



	2100hrs Saturday 2 March 


	2300hrs Sunday 3 March 



	2100hrs Saturday 9 March 


	2300hrs Sunday 10 March 

	2100hrs Saturday 16 March 


	2300hrs Sunday 17 March

	2100hrs Saturday 23 March 


	2300hrs Sunday 24 March

	

	Road closure locations

	Sitwell Street at its junction with Church Street to Sitwell Street at its junction with Moor Street at White Swan Public House

	Willowcroft Road at its junction with South Avenue to Willowcroft Road at its junction with Sitwell Street

	Chapel Street at its junction with Sitwell Street

	DIVERSION ROUTES

	Main route: 


	Church Street to Locko Road to Sancroft Road to Dale Road

	Secondary route
	Willowcroft Road to South Avenue to Gravel Pit Lane to Stoney Lane to Moor Street


